CITY AND BOROUGH OF

JUNEAU

ALASKA'S CAPITAL CTY

ADDENDUM to the REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS

Contract Administration and Inspection Services for
Birch Lane Pavement and Drainage Improvements
(C3) RFP E18-245

ADDENDUM NO.: ONE CURRENT DEADLINE FOR PROPOSALS:
May 16, 2018

PREVIOUS ADDENDA: NONE

ISSUED BY: City and Borough of Juneau PREVIOUS DEADLINE FOR PROPOSALS:
ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT May 14, 2018
155 South Seward Street
Juneau, Alaska 99801

DATE ADDENDUM ISSUED: May 7, 2018

The following items of the contract are modified as herein indicated. This addendum has been issued
and is posted online. Please refer to the CBJ Engineering Contracts Division webpage at:
http://www.juneau.org/engineering_ftp/contracts/Contracts.php

ltem No. 1:  DEADLINE FOR PROPOSALS, Change the Proposal due date from May 14, 2018
to May 16, 2018. The time and delivery place remain the same.

Receipt of this addendum must be acknowledged or your proposal may be considered non-responsive.
Acknowledge the addendum in the submitted proposal.

=

By: g
D\J(céo/ Greg Smith,
3 bontract Administrator




